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Region I (Garrett and Allegany Counties) 
Garrett Regional Medical Center (WVU) 
EMS base station medical director: Robert Corder, MD 
Phone: (301) 533-4910 
Facsimile: (301) 533-4186  
Email: rcorder@gcmh.com 
 
EMS base station coordinator: Cheryl Hinebaugh, RN 
Phone: (301) 533-4190 
Facsimile: (301) 533-4186  
Email: chinebaugh@gcmh.com 
 
Western Maryland Regional Medical Center  
EMS base station medical director: Andrew Baum, MD 
Phone: (240) 964-3495 
Facsimile: (301) 723-4045 
Email: abaum@usacs.com  
 
EMS base station coordinator: Elizabeth Wooster, RN, BSN, MS, MsEM 
Phone: (240) 964-3495 
Pager: (301) 784-5731 
Email: ewooster@wmhs.com 

 
 

Region II (Washington & Frederick Counties) 
Meritus Medical Center 
EMS base station medical director: Meagan Cooper, MD 
Phone: (301) 790-8372 
Facsimile: (301) 790-9181  
Email: mcooper@usacs.com 
 
EMS base station coordinator: Kelly Llewellyn, RN 
Phone: (301) 790-8378 
Facsimile: (301) 790-9181 
Email: kelly.llewellyn@meritushealth.com  
 
Frederick Health Hospital 
EMS base station medical director: Yechen (JJ) Pi, MD 
Phone: (240) 566-3500 
Facsimile: (240) 566-3946  
Email: ypi@fmh.org 
 
EMS base station coordinator: Suzanne Butler, MSN, RN 
Phone: (240) 566-3500 
Email: sbutler@fmh.org 
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Region III (Baltimore City & Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Carroll, Harford, 
Howard Counties) 

Anne Arundel Medical Center 
EMS base station medical director: Robert Heller, MD 
Phone: (443) 481-6810 
Facsimile: (443) 481-1294  
Email: rheller@aahs.org 
 
EMS base station coordinator: Christina Smith RN 
Phone: (443) 388-0727 
Facsimile: (443) 481-1294  
Email: csmith35@aahs.org 
 
Baltimore Washington Medical Center 
EMS base station medical director: Jon Wendell, MD  
Phone: (502)820-1584  
Facsimile: (410) 787-4304 
Email: jwendell23@gmail.com 
 
EMS base station coordinator: Sandra “Katie” McCarthy 
Phone: (443) 929-7295 
Facsimile: (410) 787-4304  
Email: Sandra.McCarthy@umm.edu 

 
Carroll Hospital Center 
EMS base station medical director: Joshua Feblowitz, MD 
Phone: (781) 572-7431 
Facsimile: (410) 871-7177 
Email: jfeblowitz@carrollhospitalcenter.org 
  
EMS base station coordinator: Joseph Brown, RN 
Phone: (410) 871-6700 
Facsimile: (410) 871-7177 
Email: jobrown@carrollhospitalcenter.org 
 
Franklin Square Medical Center (MedStar) 
EMS base station medical director: Teresa Muns, DO, FACEP 
Phone: (443) 777-7662 
Facsimile: (443) 777-7587 
Email: teresa.muns@medstar.net 
 
EMS base station coordinator: Christina Hughes, RN 
Phone: (443) 777-7380 
Facsimile: (443) 777-7587 
Email: christina.hughes@medstar.net 
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Good Samaritan Hospital (MedStar) 
EMS base station medical director: Terrance Baker, MD 
Phone: (443) 444-4040 
Facsimile: (443) 444-5957 
Email: terrance.baker@medstar.net 
 
EMS base station coordinator: Shawna Keiser, RN 
Phone: (443) 444-4235 
Email: shawna.l.keiser@medstar.net 
 
Greater Baltimore Medical Center 
EMS base station medical director: Jeffrey Sternlicht, MD 
Phone: (443) 849-2224 
Facsimile: (443) 849-2526  
Email: jsternlicht@gbmc.org 
 
EMS base station coordinator: Shelly Barnard, RN 
Phone: (443) 849-4230 
Cell: (717) 487-6227 
Email: mbarnard@gbmc.org 
 
Harbor Hospital (MedStar) 
EMS base station medical director: Robert M. Yacynych, MD 
Phone: (410) 350-3575 
Facsimile: (410) 354-6920  
Email: rmyacy@verizon.net 
 
EMS base station coordinator:  Jessica Dell, RN 
Phone: (410) 350-3572 
Facsimile: (410) 354-6920 
Email: jessica.I.dell@medstar.net  
 
Harford Memorial Hospital 
EMS base station medical director: Morgen Bernius, MD  
Phone: (410) 961-8583 
Facsimile: (443) 643-2119 
Email: morgen.bernius@gmail.com 
 
EMS base station coordinator: Christine Deckard, RN 
Phone: (443) 843-5772 
Facsimile: (443) 643-2112 
Email: CDeckard@uchs.org  
 
Howard County General Hospital (JHM) 
EMS base station medical director: Bob Linton, MD 
Phone: (410) 740-7568 
Facsimile: (410) 884-4749  
Email: Rlinton1@jhmi.edu 
 
EMS base station coordinator: Stacie L. Walker, MSN, MHA, RN 
Phone: (443) 718-2112  
Facsimile: (410) 884-4749  
Email: SWalke64@jhmi.edu 
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Johns Hopkins Bayview Medical Center 
EMS base station medical director: Ellen Lemkin, MD 
Phone: (410) 550-9584 
Facsimile: (410) 550-7679  
Email: elemkin1@jhu.edu 
 
EMS base station coordinator: Amanda McCartney, RN 
Phone: (410) 550-4923 
Email: amccar12@jhmi.edu 

 
Johns Hopkins Hospital (Adult ED) 
EMS base station medical director: Edna Mann, MD 
Phone: (410) 735-6443 
Facsimile: (410) 955-0141  
Email: emann10@jhmi.edu 

 
EMS base station coordinator: Paula Justice, RN 
Phone: (410) 955-8708 
Facsimile: (410) 955-0141  
Email: pjustice@jhmi.edu 
 
Johns Hopkins Hospital (Pediatric ED) 
EMS base station medical director: Jennifer Anders, MD 
Phone: (410) 955-6143 
Facsimile: (410) 614-7339  
Email: janders74@jhmi.edu 
 
EMS base station coordinator: Catherine Park, RN 
Phone: (410) 955-6143 
Facsimile: (410) 614-7339 
Email: cpark16@jhmi.edu  

 
Mercy Medical Center 
EMS base station medical director: Emily Gorman, MD 
Phone: (410) 332-9477 
Facsimile: (410) 545-5167 
Email: egorman@em.umaryland.edu 
 
EMS base station coordinator: Grace Stumbroski, RN 
Phone: (443) 571-2796 
Email: gharryma@mdmercy.com 

 
Midtown Campus (UM) (formerly Maryland General Hospital) 
EMS base station medical director: Amitabh Chandra, MD 
Phone: (443) 552-2523 
Facsimile: (443) 552-2548 
Email: achandra@som.umaryland.edu  
 
EMS base station coordinator: Yonita Logan, RN   
Phone: (443) 552-2820 
Facsimile: (443) 552-2938 
Email: ylogan@umm.edu 
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Northwest Hospital (LifeBridge) 
EMS base station medical director: Angela Watkins, MD 
Phone: (410) 601-5737 
Facsimile: (410) 601-9468  
Email: ahasan@gmail.com 
 
EMS base station coordinator: Robert Asamoah, RN 
Phone: (410) 521-2200 x50787 
Facsimile: (410) 496-7559 
Email: rasamoah@lifebridgehealth.org  
 
R Adams Cowley Shock Trauma Center 
EMS base station medical director: David Gens, MD 
Phone: (410) 328-9878 
Facsimile: (410) 328-6382  
Email: dgens@som.umaryland.edu 
 
EMS base station coordinator: Carla Aresco, MSL, CRNP 
Phone: (410) 328-2701 
Cell: (443) 902-3407 
Facsimile: (410) 328-8295  
Email: caresco@umm.edu 
 
Sinai Hospital of Baltimore 
EMS base station medical director: Chandresh Shelat, MD 
Phone: (410) 601-6215 
Facsimile: (410) 601-9468 
Email: cshelat@lifebridgehealth.org 
 
EMS base station coordinator: Ami Ayers, RN 
Phone: (410) 601-6101 
Facsimile: (410) 601-9468 
Email: aayers@lifebridgehealth.org 

 
St. Agnes Hospital 
EMS base station medical director: Charles Curtis, MD 
Phone: (410) 368-2010 
Facsimile: (410) 368-3575 
Email: chuckwc1999@hotmail.com 
 
EMS base station coordinator: Tracy Barresi, RN 
Phone: (410) 368-8601 
Facsimile: (410) 368-3575  
Email: tellis1@stagnes.org 
 
St. Joseph Medical Center (UM) 
EMS base station medical director: Chidi Ekeocha, MD 
Phone: (443) 717-3792 
Email: cue1221@gmail.com 
 
EMS base station coordinator: Marian Rongione, RN 
Phone: (410) 337-1871 
Facsimile: (410) 427-2048 
Email: marianrongione@umm.edu 
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Union Memorial Hospital (MedStar) 
EMS base station medical director: Daniel Teklay, MD 
Phone: (410) 554-2608 
Facsimile: (410) 554-2110 
Email: daniel.teklay@medstar.net 
 
EMS base station coordinator: Nancy Cimino, RN 
Phone: (410) 554-2608 
Facsimile: (410) 554-2110 
Email: nancy.cimino@medstar.net 
 
University of Maryland Medical Center 
EMS base station medical director: Jennifer Guyther, MD 
Phone: (410) 328-8025 
Facsimile: (410) 328-8602 
Email: jguyther@som.umaryland.edu 
 
EMS base station coordinator: Arthemise Jones, RN 
Phone: (410) 328-9595 
Facsimile: (410) 328-9438  
Email: ajones19@umm.edu 
 
Upper Chesapeake Medical Center (UM) 
EMS base station medical director: Morgen Bernius, MD 
Phone: (410) 961-8583 
Facsimile: 443 643-2119 
Email: morgen.bernius@gmail.com 
 
EMS base station coordinator: Jennifer Osik, RN 
Phone: (443) 643-2195 
Facsimile: (443) 643-2122  
Email: josik@uchs.org 

 

Region IV (Caroline, Cecil, Dorchester, Kent, Queen Anne’s, 
Somerset, Talbot, Wicomico, Worcester Counties) 

Atlantic General Hospital 
EMS base station medical director: Jeff Greenwood, MD 
Phone: (410) 641-9627 
Facsimile: (410) 641-9670  
Email: jeff@greenwoodmd.com 
 
EMS base station coordinator: Andi West McCabe, RN 
Cell: (443) 235-2288 
Facsimile: (410) 641-9670 
Email: amccabe@atlanticgeneral.org 
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Chestertown Hospital Center (UMSRH) 
EMS base station medical director: Kevin Pearl, MD 
Phone: (410) 822-1000 x5610 
Facsimile: (410) 778-1699 
Email: kpearl@som.umaryland.edu 
 
EMS base station coordinator: Rebecca King, RN 
Phone: (410) 778-3300 x6526 
Facsimile: (410) 810-7816 
Email: rking@umm.edu 
 
Dorchester General Hospital (UMSRH) 
EMS base station medical director: Steven White, MD 
Phone: (410) 228-5511 
Facsimile: (410) 228-1061  
Email: Steven.White@som.umaryland.edu 

 
EMS base station coordinator: Rebecca King, RN 
Phone: (410) 778-3300 x6526 
Facsimile: (410) 810-7816 
Email: rking@umm.edu 
 
Memorial Hospital of Easton (UMSRH)  
EMS base station medical director: Kevin Pearl, MD 
Phone: (410) 822-1000 x5610 
Email: kpearl@som.umaryland.edu 
 
EMS base station coordinator: Lisa Lisle, RN 
Phone: (410) 827-3900 x7556 
Facsimile: (410) 827-7860 
Email: llisle@umm.edu 
 
Peninsula Regional Medical Center 
EMS base station medical director: William Todd, MD 
Phone: (410) 543-7088 
Facsimile: (410) 543-7107  
Email: Wtodd101@yahoo.com 
 
EMS base station coordinator: Doug Walters, RN 
Phone: (410) 543-7088 
Facsimile: (410) 543-7442 
Email: douglas.walters@peninsula.org 
 
Queen Anne’s Emergency Center (Freestanding)  
EMS base station medical director: Jane Wang, MD 
Phone: (410) 822-1000 x7551 
Email: jane.wang@umm.edu 
 
EMS base station coordinator: Lisa Lisle, RN 
Phone: (410) 827-3900 x7556 
Facsimile: (410) 827-7860 
Email: llisle@umm.edu 
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Union Hospital of Cecil County 
EMS base station medical director: Andrew Aswegan, MD 
Phone: (443) 406-1370 
Facsimile: (443) 406-1396  
Email: alaswegan@gmail.com 
 
EMS base station coordinator: Falon Beck, RN 
Phone: (443) 245-7313 
Facsimile: (410) 392-8087  
Email: ffontana@uhcc.com 
 

Region V (Calvert, Charles, Montgomery, Prince George’s, 
St. Mary’s Counties) 

 
Calvert Memorial Hospital 
EMS base station medical director: Ali Mohamdi, MD 
Phone: (410) 535-8344 
Facsimile: (410) 535-8335  
Email: salimoha@hotmail.com 
 
EMS base station coordinator: Erin Parks, RN 
Phone: (410) 535-8344 
Email: eparks2@cmhlink.org 
 
Charles Regional Medical Center (UM) 
EMS base station medical director: Darin Mann, DO 
Phone: (734) 765-8737 
Facsimile: (301) 934-4914 
Email: darinmanndo@gmail.com 
 
EMS base station coordinator: Brandi Shymansky, RN, BSN, NRP 
Phone: (301) 609-4160 
Facsimile: (301) 609-4036  
Email: emsfireangel6@yahoo.com  
 
Children’s National Medical Center (Washington, DC) 
EMS base station medical director: Kathy Brown, MD 
Phone: (202) 476-4177 
Facsimile: (202) 476-3573 
Cell: (240) 682-9939 
Email: kbrown@childrensnational.org 
 
Interim EMS base station coordinator: Emily Dorosz, BSN, RN, CPN, CPEN 
Phone: (202) 476-3229 
Email: edorosz@childrensnational.org 
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Doctors Community Hospital 
EMS base station medical director: Michael Buns, MD 
Phone: (301) 552-8653 
Facsimile: (301) 552-7871  
Email: mbuns@dchweb.org 
 
EMS base station coordinator: Katherine Wheeler, RN 
Phone: (301) 552-8666 
Facsimile: (301) 552-7871 
Email: kwheeler@dchweb,org 
 
Holy Cross (Germantown) 
EMS base station medical director: Ronald Rakowski, MD 
Phone: (240) 626-6744 
Email: rtrakowski@comcast.net 
 
EMS base station coordinator: Patricia Cleavenger, RN 
Phone: (865) 235-5177 
Email: patricia.cleavenger@holycrosshealth.org 
 

Holy Cross Hospital 
EMS base station medical director: Paul Baker, MD 
Phone: (301) 754-7503 
Facsimile: (301) 754-7497  
Email: baker.boys@verizon.net 
 
EMS base station coordinator: Diane Marvinney, RN 
Phone: (301) 754-7506 
Facsimile: (301) 754-7497 
Email: marvinde@holycrosshealth.org 
 
Laurel Medical Center (UMCRH) (Freestanding) 
EMS base station medical director: Karen Baker, MD 
Phone: (985) 377-9708 
Facsimile: (301) 497-8741 
Email: kkeller@som.umaryland.edu 
 
EMS base station coordinator: Marisa Trantin, RN 
Phone: (301) 497-8783 
Facsimile: (301) 497-8741 
Email: mtrantin@som.umaryland.edu 
 
Montgomery Medical Center (MedStar) 
EMS base station medical director: Jeffrey Uribe, MD 
Phone: (301) 774-8900 
Facsimile: (301) 570-8574  
Email: Jeffrey.Uribe@medstar.net 

 
EMS base station coordinator: Rebecca Vasse, RN 
Phone: (301) 774-8932 
Email: Rebecca.Vasse@medstar.net 
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Prince George’s Hospital Center (UMCRH) 
EMS base station medical director: Karen Baker, MD 
Phone: (985) 377-9708 
Facsimile: (301) 618-6410 
Email: kkeller@som.umaryland.edu 
 
EMS base station coordinator: Susan Gonzalez, RN 
Phone: (443) 694-9191 
Facsimile: (301) 618-3660  
Email: susanrican@yahoo.com 
 
Shady Grove Adventist Hospital 
EMS base station medical director: Joel Buzy, MD 
Phone: (240) 826-7550 
Facsimile: (301) 217-5324  
Email: jbuzy@mephealth.com 
 
EMS base station coordinator: Mimi Martin 
Phone: (240) 405-7000 
Facsimile: (301) 217-5324 
Email: mmartin5@adventisthealthcare.com  
 

Southern Maryland Hospital (MedStar) 
EMS base station medical director: Rebecca Foster, MD 
24 Hour Contact: (646) 823-5980 
Email: rebecca.m.foster2@medstar.net 
 
EMS base station coordinator: Candice Bourgeois, RN 
24 Hour Contact: (240) 938-2989 
Email: candice.bourgeois@medstar.net 
 
St. Mary’s Hospital (MedStar) 
EMS base station medical director: Daniel Goltz, MD 
Phone: (301) 475-6110 
Facsimile: (301) 475-6137 
Email: goltzd@usacs.com 
 
EMS base station coordinator: Danielle Joy, MS, RN, NRP 
Phone: (301) 475-6110 
Facsimile: (301) 475-6137 
Email: danielle.m.joy@medstar.net 
 
Suburban Hospital (JHM) 
EMS base station medical director: Todd Templeman, MD 
Phone: (301) 896-3593 
Facsimile: (301) 896-2359 
Email: todd.templeman@jhmi.edu 
 
EMS base station coordinator: Patricia Gabriel, RN, CEN, CPEN 
Phone: (301) 896-3236 
Facsimile: (301) 896-2359 
Cell: (301) 896-6546 
Email: pgabrie2@jhmi.edu 
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White Oak Medical Center (Adventist) 
EMS base station medical director: Christina Woodward, MD, FACEP 
Phone: (240) 637-6931 
Email: chrissy.woodward@gmail.com 
 
EMS base station coordinator: Nicole Norris, MSN, NREMT-P 
Phone: (202) 437-0195 
Email: n_norris1@yahoo.com 

mailto:chrissy.woodward@gmail.com
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